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Ranking based on mean scores
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| | umerik | _Globaliss | _irelandiss | Globalise+/- | irelandiss+/- | _o% | __Globalise
4.6% 2

27

ARRIVAL AVERAGE 85.1% 82.2% 80.6% 10%

* ARRIVAL OVERALL 92.6% 88.6% 89.1% 4.1% 3.5%
ARRIVAL
. 92.9% 89.6% 86.4% 33% 5%
. 91.6% 85.0% 85.7% 6.6% 5.9%
. 90.7% 78.2% 85.2% 12.5% 5.5%
82.3% 85.0% 79.7% 2.7%

Enrolment / academic registration 93.7% 89.5%

Accessing online learning materials 89.7% 88.7% 84.9% 1.0% 4.8%
* Social activities 88.6% 81.4% 77.5% 7.2% 11.1%
Other friends 87.0% 84.2% 84.4% 2.8% 2.6%
‘Social orientation 86.7% 80.5% 77.8% 6.2% 8.9%
Introduction to support services. 86.2% 85.4% 81.4% 0.8% 4.8%
‘Accommodation Office 85.1% 86.0% 76.3% -0.9% 8.8%
Virtual onboarding 84.3% 84.0% 80.8% 0.3% 3.5%
Orientation (finding my way around the local area) 83.0% 81.6% 79.9% 1.3% 3.1%
Host friends. 71.3% 74.7% 72.4% -3.4% -1.2%
[ e L
* Expert lecturers 95.1% 94.2% 95.4%
The quality of lectures 91.1% 90.2% 89.7%
* Performance feedback 75.5% 86.1% 75.9% X 7
* The size of the classes. 97.3% 93.0% 91.2% % .00
* Studving with people from other cultures. 95.1% 89.8% 90.7%
Emplovability 84.0% 81.6% 80.2%
Laboratories 96.5% 91.8% 90.4% 4.7% % X
* On-campus facilities access 95.0% 89.0% 90.4%
Online Study Materials 93.7% 90.2% 91.7%
Virtual Learning Environment 89.5% 90.2% 88.3%
* Online learning resources and library facilities 96.2% 88.9% 89.4%
* Online Assignments 91.1% 88.4% 89.2%
Online Tutorials 84.1% 86.6% 82.1%

| imeric __|__Globaliss | __irelandis8 | _GlobalisB+/- | irelandisB+/- | 0% [ __Globaliss | _irelandis ]
LIVING AVERAGE 78.4% 80.0% 74.5% 16% 39% ) 1
LIVING OVERALL 76.6% 85.1%

-1.0%

77.6% 85%
'ACCOMMODATION and LIVING COSTS

* Internet access on campus 92.7% 90.8% 83.0%
Internet access at my accommodation 86.7% 85.4% 83.2%
‘The quality of accommadation 70.6% 84.8% 72.8%
* Access to suitable accommodation 67.4% 82.2% 57.1%
Earning money 66.3% 60.1% 59.5%
* L 60.6% 69.6% 45.8%
Financial support 54.6% 58.9% 51.0%
‘The process of finding accommodation upon arrival 52.3% 48.7% 38.7% 043 7
* The cost of accommodation 30.1% 60.7% 26.7% 3 X
* The sports facllities 90.7% 79.6% 85.2% 111% 5.5% 0.00 ——
= Making friends from other countries 90.6% 83.3% 85.7% 3 3
* Home friends 89.8% 81.8% 82.3%
* The social activities (organised events) 87.2% 79.2% 78.8%
* Host eulture 86.4% 81.3% 82.1%
= Making good contacts for the future 84.4% 77.0% 77.2%
International class 81.9% 75.7% 75.9%
Social facilties 75.7% 82.1% 77.8% 6
Host friends 65.0% 72.4% 69.7% 7.4% 4.7% 0.10 69
DAY TO DAY LIFE
* Campus environment 96.9% 93.2% 9.6% 3.6% 2.3% 0.00 _ -
* Feeling safe and secure on campus 95.1% 95.2% 94.8% 0.4%
Campus buildings 90.9% 91.1% 88.7%
‘The surroundings outside the institution 90.6% 91.8% 92.3%
Eco-friendly attitude 90.5% 92.0% 86.5%
* Visa advice 83.4% 811% 78.4%
Worship facilties 80.0% 89.0% 87.5%
= Transport between university locations 77.3% 87.7% 80.5%
* The transport links to other places 75.0% 85.2% 77.1%

| timeric | _Globaliss | __ireland 58 | _Globalis8+/- | _reland158+/- | _p% | Globaliss | __relandiss ]
93.0% 917% 13% 45% 2 1

SUPPORT AVERAGE s8.5%
* SUPPORT OVERALL 93.5% 86.5% 86.2% 7.0% 7.3% 0.00 18

Graduate and Professional Studies* 1000% 9a1% 935% 5% 6% 03 ST N
UL Learning Centres 1000% s38% s24% 6% 6% 027 15 ]
+ Students'Union aga% sa3% 96.0% 1% 2% oot
+ Careers Sevice s2% s9.5% s01% 87% 8% 00 i
* UL Global Dvsion o74% 13% ss% 6% 8% 000
* Ubrary senice 96.5% ss.a% saa% 2% oco IS I S
1T and system support 1% 93.0% w75% Ta% 7% ost 3
Restaurants on campus 89.% s83% 8o.5% 05% 27% 026 25
* Health Centre 80.0% 11% w7.5% 1% 8% oo T
Accommodation Offce 75.6% sa6% 750% 5.0% 06% oo TN 3

Clubs /Societies 7.0% 931% 922% 1% 2% 03 a I
| [ tmerik | Globali5t | irelandiSB | GlobaliS+/- | IrelandiSB+/- | % | Globaliss | irelandiss |

COVID-15 RESPONSE

COVID-19 Communication satisfacton 89.6% 87.5% 2% 16% 6% 073 40 3

Overall COVID-19 Response 9s.a% 835% 805% 1% 148% 007 30 3
COVID-19 Oniine Learning Saisaction 895% s2.6% s16% 7.3% 8.3% 045 @ 4

| | umerik | Globaliss__| irelandiss | Globalis+/- [ IrelandisB+/- | p% |  Globaliss [ irelandiss |
EMPLOYMENT / CAREERS SUPPORT
* Information 93.4% 80.5% 79.2% 13.0% 14.3% Y
Advice 82.0% 753% 723% 67% 9.7% 0.44
Training 87.2% 77.1% 77.5% 101% 9.7% 0.40
Support 829% 76.3% 735% 6.5% 9.3% 05

| imeric | Globaliss | __irelandiss | _GlobalisB+/- | irelandisB+/- | _p% [ Globaliss | _irelandis ]|
86.5% 85.9% 0.7% 4.0% 29 1

‘OVERALL AVERAGE. 82.5%
OVERALL SATISFACTION 89.6% 85.8% 84.5% 3.7% 51% 009 37 2
Net Promoter Score. 17 8 9 8 N/A 29 2
Recommendation 803% 761% 77.0% 34% 001 30 2
* Overall Happiness 91.6% 87.8% 88.4% 3.2% 000 1 3
* Value for money 85.0% 76.4% 76.3% 8.6% 0.00 2 1
* Career Goal Preparation 54.5% 67.0% 60.5% 12.4% 6.0% 005 8 6

= signficant diference betveen rstuon and IS8 Indos values, p<0.05

~posiraduate sudent orly
Al scon st all st Vear and Short Course stderss
Elemerts i <30 esporses e ot displayed

Noe:orde each secion by un score, ighest 0 lowest
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